DG-ea100/200/300
Operation Manual
Easy Version Standalone PROX Keypad Controllers
GEM
1Operation Manual
1. General Features:
◇ DG-ea100/200/300 are Easy version of standalone door access proximity keypad controllers.
◇ DG-ea100 is designed for universal standard size configuration, particularly for ANSI standard size.

DG-ea100/200/300 Easy Version Standalone Door Access Proximity Keypad Controllers
Version 1. 06-24-2015     Gianni Industries, Inc.         Page 9 of 10
9. HOW TO ORDER
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
DG-ea100
DG-ea200
DG-ea300
Easy Version PROX Reader Controllers
Part Number Description
P-CB-10AE
P-CB-8
P-CB-6-2
P-CB-4
P-CB-2-RE-BA
P-PL-UT
P-PL-UR-3P
PSM-25T
PSM-26T
10 Conductors 24 Gauges
8 Conductors 24 Gauges
6 Conductors 24 Gauges
4 Conductors 22 Gauges
2 Conductors 22 Gauges
2 way butt terminal 0.4~0.9mm wire
3 way butt terminal 0.4~0.9mm wire
Power Supply Unit
1.5A Relock timer for
electrified locks (Field
selectable for Fail-safe
or Fail-secure)
Power Supply Unit
with Cable
Cable for US
Standard Cable For PSM-26T
For PSM-26T
For PSM-26T
Cable for EU
Standard Cable
Cable for UK
Standard Cable
P-CB-US-1.8
P-CB-EU-1.8
P-CB-UK-1.8
P-CB-2-BA-WI
Operation Manual10
DG-ea100/200/300 Easy Version Standalone Door Access Proximity Keypad Controllers
Version 1. 06-24-2015     Gianni Industries, Inc.         Page 10 of 10
Optional Accessories:
Wires Available:
10 Conductors
(Standard)
24 Gauges
Available Crimp Butt Splice Terminals:
2 way butt terminal
P-CB-10AE
Available Power Supply Units & Power Cables:
P-PL-UT P-PL-UR-3P
0.4~0.9mm wire
3 way butt terminal
0.4~0.9mm wire
Special designed with re-locking timers for electrified locks (Field selectable for Fail-safe or Fail-secure)
P-CB-8 P-CB-4
8 Conductors
24 Gauges
6 Conductors
24 Gauges
4 Conductors
22 Gauges
2 Conductors
22 Gauges
Note: Use the butt terminals with
extended wires to connect the reader